

WWE® Fans Win RAW® Money

06/10/2008

OAKLAND, Calif .-- (BUSINESS WIRE) --

The first round of winners has been announced for McMahon's Million Dollar Mania(TM). Eight lucky fans of "Monday Night RAW" won a total of \$1 million dollars on tonight's episode.

This morning Daniel Crummett, 24, from 29 Palms, Calif. was stocking shelves at a supermarket and now he is officially the first winner in McMahon's Million Dollar Mania receiving \$200,000 of Vince McMahon's own money.

Justin Guy, 26, from Greenville, Tenn. was the second winner in McMahon's Million Dollar Mania receiving \$75,000 of Vince McMahon's cash.

Donna Rose, 28, from New Haven, Mich. was the third winner in McMahon's Million Dollar Mania receiving \$125,000 direct from McMahon's wallet.

Stephani Green, 22, from Lafayette, Ind. was the fourth winner in McMahon's Million Dollar Mania receiving \$98,000 of Vince McMahon's fortune.

True to his Mr. McMahon character on Monday Night RAW, Sara Fuhrmann, 25, from Keller, Tex. was the fifth winner in McMahon's Million Dollar Mania, receiving the princely sum of \$2. Vince McMahon made it up to the next caller, Joshua Smith, 26, from Long Beach, Miss. who received \$200,000 from the chairman's bank account.

Will Frank, 33, from Meadville, Pa. was the seventh winner in McMahon's Million Dollar Mania receiving \$51,998 of Vince McMahon's own money.

Vince McMahon saved the best for last, giving away \$250,000 and saying thank you to Steven Rosenzweig, 42, from Mount Horeb, Wis. for watching Monday Night RAW.

WWE Chairman Vince McMahon will continue to give away his personal wealth for a grand total of \$1 million dollars each week as long as he likes. To participate, viewers must register on wwe.com each week and then watch Monday Night RAW on USA Network to acquire the code necessary to win. Winners will be contacted live throughout each Monday Night RAW broadcast.

Note: All winners must be confirmed in accordance with the Official Rules to claim prize, and if a winner is not so confirmed, that winner's prize will be reawarded.

Trademarks: All WWE programming, talent names, images, likenesses, slogans, wrestling moves, and logos are the exclusive property of World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc. ECW is a trademark of WWE Libraries, Inc. All other trademarks, logos and copyrights are the property of their respective owners.

Forward-Looking Statements: This news release contains forward-looking statements pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, which are subject to various risks and uncertainties. These risks and uncertainties include the conditions of the markets for live events, broadcast television, cable television, pay-per-view, Internet, feature films, entertainment, professional sports, and licensed merchandise; acceptance of the Company's brands, media and merchandise within those markets; uncertainties relating to litigation; risks associated with producing live events both domestically and internationally; uncertainties associated with international markets; risks relating to maintaining and renewing key agreements, including television distribution agreements; and other risks and factors set forth from time to time in Company filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. Actual results could differ materially from those currently expected or anticipated. In addition to these risks and uncertainties, our dividend is based on a number of factors, including our liquidity and historical and projected cash flow, strategic plan, our financial results and condition, contractual and legal restrictions on the payment of dividends and such other factors as our board of directors may consider relevant.

Source: World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.

Contact: World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc. Media: Gary Davis, 203-353-5066 or Investor: Michael Weitz, 203-352-8642